

SC No.98/18
State Vs. Parvez @ Shaif etc
FIR No. 612/17
P.S : Seelampur

04.06.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State with IO Insp.
Satish Kumar.
Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused Sobi Khan @ Raja.

Part arguments on bail heard at length.

During the course of arguments it is revealed that CDR
with location charge is not filed.

Let IO is directed to file CDR with location chart of the
mobile phone.

Put up on 04.07.2018 for further arguments on the bail
application of applicant / accused Sobi Khan.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 04.06.2018