

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Parvez, Gulfam and Nadeem are produced from JC.
Accused Khalid, Sobi Khan in person, on bail.
No PW is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

PW IO Insp. Ram Awtar has not appeared despite being bound down.

Process issued to PW Dr. Aditya Anand received back as duly served through Dr. V. Chandra. Be awaited till 02.00 pm.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
07.02.2024

At 02:30 pm.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Gulfam and Nadeem are produced from JC.
Accused Parvez, Khalid, Sobi Khan in person, on bail.
Sh. A.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the accused for Sobi Khan.
No PW is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

PW Dr. V. Chandra on behalf of Dr. Aditya Anand has not appeared since morning despite being awaited.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Dr. Aditya Anand through MS of the Hospital with strict directions to ensure the appearance of said witness or any other doctor / medical practitioner on his behalf to prove the PM report on NDOH.

-2-

PW IO Insp. Ram Awtar has also not appeared since morning despite calls. Bailable warrants be issued in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the IO Insp. Ram Awtar through SHO concerned for NDOH.

put up for PE on **13.03.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
07.02.2024