

SC 98/2018
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ SHARIF
FIR no. 612 /2017
PS Seelam Pur

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Gulfam and Nadeem are produced from JC.
Accused Khalid, Parvez and Sobi Khan are present,
on bail.
Sh. A.K. Panday, Ld. Counsel for accused Sobi Khan.
Sh. Abbas Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Khalid, Parvez,
Gulfam and Nadeem
PW Retired IO Insp. Ramawatar is present.
MHC(M) with case property.

PW Retired IO Insp. Ramawatar has been partly examined
in chief as PW-9, and his further examination-in-chief is deferred. He is
bound down for the NDOH. Diet money to the witness for today be paid.

Let PW SI Dinesh at S.No. 1 be summoned through SHO
concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
13.03.2024