

4 SC 98/2018
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ SHARIF
FIR No. 612 /2017
PS Seelam Pur

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Parvez @ Sarif, Khalid and Sobi Khan in person.
Accused Gulfan @ Khan Sahab and Nadeem produced from JC.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW SI Dinesh Kumar received back duly served. Be awaited for his presence.

PW SI Dinesh Kumar has not appeared despite repeated calls and waiting.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW SI Dinesh Kumar in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and one surety of the like amount to be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

PW Retd. Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi was bound down for today. However a request has been received on his behalf that he had to travel for urgent work to Prayagraj, UP and he has requested short accommodation.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Retd. Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **16.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.05.2024