

6 SC 98/2018
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ SHARIF & Ors.
FIR No. 612 /2017
PS Seelam Pur

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sobi Khan
alongwith accused.
Accused Gulfam @ Khan Sahab and Nadeem produced from JC.
Accused Parvez @ Sharif and Khalid in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW Inspector Dinesh Kumar received back duly served, however, a request has been received on his behalf seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that due to extensive arrangements of the program of the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India for the purpose of National Conference for District Judiciary, the witness could not appear before this court.

Heard. Allowed.

Summons sent to PW IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi, received back duly served. Be awaited for his presence.

PW-9 IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi has been further partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred since the Ld. Substitute APP for the State is not available in the post lunch session.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Inspector Dinesh Kumar , PW IO Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi and MHCM alongwith entire case property through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **15.10.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/31.08.2024