

2 SC 98/2018
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ SHARIF
FIR No. 612/2017
PS Seelam Pur

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Hasan, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused persons alongwith accused Parvez @ Sharif, Khalid, Sobi Khan and Nadeem.
Accused Gulfam @ Khan Sahab produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-9 IO Retd. Inspector Ram Avtar Tyagi has been further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Dr. Aditya Anand (Senior Demonstrator), Dr. Kunal, CMO JPC Hospital and R. Eniyavan (FSL expert) through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

The Ahlmad is directed to ensure that the copy of the PM Report no. 1621/2017 and MLC No. 8770/2017 is annexed with the summons, in the summons to witness mentioned at serial no. 24, 25 and 26 at 2.00 PM. The said summons shall contain the direction to MS GTB and JPC Hospital to depute some other Doctor who had worked with Dr. Aditya Anand (Senior Demonstrator) and Dr. Kunal, CMO JPC Hospital in case, she/he is no longer working with them, so that the said Doctor can identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Aditya Anand (Senior Demonstrator) and Dr. Kunal, CMO JPC Hospital. In case no such doctor is available, then the MS concerned shall ensure that the record

clerk shall appear alongwith all the relevant original records.

Now to come up for PE on **08.05.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.04.2025